

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 626/2016**

ANIL MADAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Kajal Chandra, Ms.Swati Sinha,
Ms.Sonia Madan , Mr.Harsh Kumar
and Ms.Perna Chopra, Advocates

versus

DINESH MADAN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.12.2016**

CS(OS) 626/2016, I.A.16022/2016 (u/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC) & I.A.16023/2016 (for exemption from filing original documents.)

The suit be registered.

Issue notice of the suit as well as applications to the defendants/non applicants through all modes including registered speed post and approved courier, on plaintiff's filing process fee and Regd. A.D. Covers within a week, returnable on 30.01.2017, on which date another matter is pending.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 22, 2016

rb