

\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 626/2016, I.A. 16022/2016 (O 39 R 1 & 2), I.A. 16023/2016
(FOR GRANT OF EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
DOCUMENTS /ILLEGIBLE DIM COPIES)

ANIL MADAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms Kajal Chandra and Ms Swati Sina and
Ms Perna Chopra, Advs.

versus

DINESH MADAN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr Shailendra Paul, Adv for D-1
Mr Ashish Mohan, Adv for D-3
Mr Sidharth Chopra, Adv for D-4
Mr Samit Khosla, Adv for D-5
Mr Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv for Defendants 6 and 7
Mr Gunjan Choudhary, Adv for D-8
Mr U.D. Bhargava and Mr G.R. Sharma, Adv for
Defendant No. 9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.01.2017**

Learned counsel for the defendants submitted that the suit is liable to be dismissed for non-joinder of necessary parties, i.e., Mrs Rita Baluja, D/o Late Jagdish Chander Madan.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to remove the defect.

List the matter before Joint Registrar on 02.03.2017 for completion of pleadings.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2017

bg