



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(12) CS(OS) 1239/2015

DINESH MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.P.S. Bindra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Pranshu Paul and Mr.Dhruv
Madan, Advs.

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Mrinalini Sen, Ms.Pooja
Kapur and Ms.Aditi Saxena,
Advs. for D-1(b)
Ms.Sonia Madan (through VC)
Ms.Kamlakshi Singh, Adv. for
LR no.1 of D-1 (through VC)
Mr.Nishant Gupta, Adv. for LR
no. (d) & (e) of D-1.
Mr.Ashish Mohan, Ms.Sagrika
Tanwar and Mr.Digvijay Singh,
Advs. for D-2.
Ms.Asha Jain Madan and
Mr.Mukesh Jain, Advs. for
applicant in I.A. 20692/2023 &
I.A. 21227/2023

(13)+ CS(OS) 626/2016

ANIL MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Mrinalini Sen, Ms.Pooja
Kapur and Ms.Aditi Saxena,
Advs. for P-1(b)
Ms.Sonia Madan (through VC)
Mr.Nishant Gupta, Adv. for LR
no. (c) & (d)

versus



DINESH MADAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.P.S. Bindra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Pranshu Paul and Mr.Dhruv
Madan, Advs. for D-1.
Ms.Kamlakshi Singh, Adv. for
LR of D-1 (through VC)
Mr.Ashish Mohan, Ms.Sagrika
Tanwar and Mr.Digvijay Singh,
Advs. for D-3.
Mr.U.D. Bhargava, Adv. for
D-9 (through VC)
Ms.Asha Jain Madan and
Mr.Mukesh Jain, Advs. for
applicant in I.A. 19855/2023

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

O.A. 134/2024 in CS(OS) 1239/2015

O.A. 133/2024 in CS(OS) 626/2016

1. These appeals have been filed by the appellants challenging the Orders dated 15.07.2024 passed by the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) in I.A. 706/2024 and I.A. 24162/2023 in CS(OS) 1239/2015; and I.A. No. 705/2024 in CS(OS) 626/2016, impleading the LRs of Mr. Anil Madan, except Smt. Bimla Madan, mother of the deceased defendant no.1, who is otherwise a Class-I legal heir of Mr. Anil Madan.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the counsels mentioned hereinabove for the respective parties.



4. List for hearing on 28th August, 2024.

CS(OS) 1239/2015 & I.A. 15101/2018, I.A. 8861/2019, I.A. 8862/2019, I.A. 1703/2020, I.A. 857/2021, I.A. 18919/2023, I.A. 20692/2023, I.A. 21227/2023

CS(OS) 626/2016 & I.A. 16022/2016, I.A. 7261/2018, I.A. 8144/2019, I.A. 17557/2019, I.A. 7990/2021, I.A. 7309/2022, I.A. 7310/2022, I.A. 19475/2022, I.A. 19855/2023, O.A. 89/2018

5. List on 28th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/ns/VS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)