



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1239/2015 & I.A. 15101/2018, I.A. 8861-8862/2019, I.A. 1703/2020, I.A. 857/2021, I.A. 18919/2023, I.A. 20692/2023, I.A. 21227/2023

DINESH MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

Ms. Kamlakshi Singh, Advocate for LR No.1

Mrs. Mrinalini Sen and Ms. Pooja Kapur, Advocates.

Mr. Ankit Jain, Ms. Apurva Tyagi, Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Ms. Divyanshu Rathi, Ms. Radhika Bansal, Advocates for Bimla Madan

Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advocates for Impleadment.

Mr. Deepak Vohra and Mr. Nishant Gupta, LR's of Anil Madan

+ CS(OS) 626/2016 & I.A. 16022/2016, I.A. 7261/2018, I.A. 8144/2019, I.A. 17557/2019, I.A. 7990/2021, I.A. 7309-7310/2022, I.A. 19475/2022, I.A. 19855/2023, O.A. 89/2018

ANIL MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through:

Mrs. Mrinalini Sen and Ms. Pooja Kapur, Advocates.

Ms. Kamlakshi Singh, Advocate for LR (a) of plaintiff for DHCLS

versus

DINESH MADAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. U. D. Bhargava, Advocate for Defendant No.9

Mr. Ankit Jain, Ms. Apurva Tyagi, Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Ms. Divyanshu



Rathi, Ms. Radhika Bansal,
Advocates for Bimla Madan
Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Advocates for
Impleadment.
Mr. Deepak Vohra and Mr. Nishant
Gupta, LR's of Anil Madan

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
28.10.2024

%

List on 16.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024
hsk